

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah
Mat – 117/23
Present : Anirban Chowdhury
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.08, dated 03.09.24

This day is fixed for SR/AD and filing postal Receipt.

Petitioner files hazira.

Petitioner files one postal receipt with track report.

From the track report it appears that the item has not delivered.

One postal envelope has been returned unserved.

To avoid any further delay in this regard petitioner is directed to take necessary steps upon the respondent atonce.

Fix 07.11.24 for taking necessary steps upon the respondent by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah.