

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah  
Mat – 117/23  
Present : Anirban Chowdhury  
(JO Code : WB-00814)

Order No.12, dated 20.01.26

This day is fixed for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Ld advocate for the petitioner files a petition praying for time for filing show cause on the ground stated therein.

Heard considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 18.03.26 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Uluberia, Howrah.